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1.
2.
3.

64
78
68

BOSREDON Mathieu
WILK Rafal

VAN DE STEENE Jonas
CORONT Didier
SKRZYPINSKI Arkadiusz
GRITSCH Alexander
BURGGRAAF Herber
BRECHESI Martin
ERNOULD David
WAGENER Joél

ARIFI Tawfiq

SULC Miroslav
D'ONOFRIO Alessandro
FRITSCH Joseph
MUSTER Michel
FROHOFER Felix
MARIETTE Arnaud
KUSTER Cedric
LEPLUMEY Jean-Paul
CHAMMARTIN Nicolas
LIMEUL Didier
GENTIHOMME Patrick
LUCARELLI Paolo
ZONCA Philippe
GERBEL Jochen
STOCKLI Philippe
SNIPPE Seine

PANTIN Olivier

GERI Riccardo
PURSCHKE Torsten
BRION Vincent

BERSET Jean- Marc
DEBERG Jean-Francois
LE GRAET Yannick

FRA
POL
BEL
FRA
POL
AUT
NLD
ESP
FRA
LUX
BEL
CZE
ITA
FRA
CHE
CHE
FRA
CHE
FRA
CHE
FRA
FRA
ITA
FRA
DEU
CHE
NLD
FRA
ITA
DEU
FRA

CHE
BEL
FRA

European Handbike Circuit 2015 / 44km

COFIDIS
CARBONBIKE/STAL RZES
FENIKS

CSBJH / SCOD

TEAM SOPUR / 1ZO-BLO
SPORTUNION TARRENZ
MSV HET STADION

CLUB ESPORTIU HANDBI
STADE FRANGAIS PARIS
LUXEMBOURG HANDBIKE
ROLLING LIONS
HANDBIKE CR

ASD VELO CLUB SOMMES
TEAM PISCINES WATERA
RC ZENTRALSCHWEIZ
RC ZURICH / VC RAIN
CREANCES HANDISPORT
RC ZENTRALSCHWEIZ
CREANCES HANDISPORT
CFR FRIBOURG

ROAD RUNNER HANDISPO
TEAM HANDBIKE COMTOI
POLHA-VARESE

PMM HANDISPORT

RSV HALTINGEN

RC ZENTRALSCHWEIZ
WSV EMMEN

TEAM HANDBIKE COMTOI
TEAM PULINET ASD
ADVIVA HANDBIKE TEAM
CREANCES HANDISPORT

SCHWEIZER PARAPLEGIK
ROLLING LIONS
URT
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Rosenau, 4 Avril 2015, FRA
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Lap 3
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Lap 4

13:03
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13:03
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13:03
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13:57
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13:57
15:24
15:26
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17:21
17:20
18:09
19:42
22:00
21:55
22:48
24:18
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Lap 5
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11:43
11:43
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15:34
16:16

Lap 5

9:38
9:38
10:48

0 NN O g o = WS

10
12
1
15
19
17
16
14
21
13
18
20
22
23
24
25
26

1
2
3

Lap 6

© N 0O W N O

13:23
13:24
13:25
13:24
13:24
13:25
13:27
13:27
13:29
14:35
14:36
14:50
16:13
16:11
16:13
16:13
16:15
16:13
16:16
16:15
16:15
16:09
16:10
19:01
21:08
24:54

Lap 6

2
1
14

13:12
13:12
15:37

Marathon

1:07:38
1:07:37
1:07:39
1:07:38
1:07:38
1:07:39
1:07:39
1:07:39
1:07:38
1:10:10
1:10:11
1:10:19
1:18:37
1:18:37
1:18:38
1:18:37
1:18:36
1:18:38
1:18:37
1:18:38
1:18:37
1:24:35
1:24:35
1:33:24
1:37:03
1:48:45

Marathon

1:08:28
1:08:28
1:13:01

1:09:03
1:09:04
1:09:04
1:09:04
1:09:04
1:09:07
1:09:07
1:09:07
1:09:10
1:11:50
1:11:52
1:12:06
1:20:17
1:20:17
1:20:17
1:20:17
1:20:18
1:20:19
1:20:19
1:20:20
1:20:21
1:26:18
1:26:20
1:35:33
1:39:27
1:51:31
1:10:51
1:15:48
1:15:56
0:24:05
0:31:47

1:10:00
1:10:00
1:14:44

37.53

+0:01 37.53
+0:01 37.53
+0:01 37.52
+0:01 37.52
+0:04 37.50
+0:04 37.50
+0:04 37.50
+0:07 37.47
+2:47 36.08
+2:49 36.06
+3:03 35.95
+11:14 32.28
+11:14 32.28
+11:14 32.28
+11:14 32.28
+11:15 32.27
+11:16 32.27
+11:16 32.27
+11:17 32.27
+11:18 32.25
+17:15 30.03
+17:17 30.02
+26:30 27.13
+30:24 26.06
+42:28 23.24
-2t 24.38
+4:57 22.80
+5:06 22.75
-4t 35.85
+7:42 27.17

37.03
+0:00 37.02
+4:44 34.68
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80
115
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72
100
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88
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117
103
99
75
98
108
26
94
76
105
120
118
114
82
63

73
110
71
101
102

NARCE Ludovic
RIDER Israel

LERAY Gregory
FRANEK David
GILGEN Luca
MASSARD Stéphane
TONDELLO Allessandro
RUIZ MORENO Alfonso
FELIES Nico
CONFORTI Claudio
MOSNICKA Tomas
GRANELLINI Gianluigi
BITO Sidney
DEMOULIN Christian
SZESNY Richard
FRATINI Luciano
RENOU Nicolas
BOBST Hansruedi
FEBVRET Jérome
NEUSKE Markolf

DE MARCHI Nicola
FRANCIONE Paolo
MELON Yannick
PERLAUX Arnaud
D'HULSTER Ward
PUGEAUT Bernard
LEFEBVRE Jean-Sébastien
TRIENDL Christiaan
DELAHEGUE Patrice
BLACHE Yannick
MARTEL Fabrice
ABATE Alfredo
KASSER Paul
CIINTJE Aksel
GIDEMANN Christian
VAN HOECK Claude
DONGHI Gian Paolo
VITALE Paolo
VANDERVAEREN Bert
QUAILE Johan
TESSON Vincent
MAALOUF Edward
HOFFMANN Lars
NUNES Mathieu
LEGEZA Gyorgy
ROBIN Franck
DECKMYN Olivier
DECLERCK Sébastien

FRA
ESP
FRA
FRA
CHE
FRA
ITA
ESP
BEL
ITA
CZE
ITA
NLD
BEL
FRA
LUX
FRA
CHE
FRA
DEU
ITA
ITA
BEL
BEL
BEL
FRA
FRA
DEU
FRA
FRA
FRA
ITA
FRA
NLD
FRA
BEL
CHE
ITA
BEL
FRA
FRA
LBN
DEU
FRA
HUN
FRA
FRA
FRA

CSBJ HANDISPORT
CLUB ESPORTIU HANDBI
ROAD RUNNER

STADE FRANGCAIS PARIS
RC INSUPERABILI

TEAM HANDBIKE COMTOI
ANMIL SPORT ITALIA
C.D. SEVILLANO & DO
FENIKS

TEAM BEE AND BIKE
DUKLA PRAHA

TEAM PULINET HANDBIK
WV OLYMPIA

ROLLING LIONS

ASHPA STRASBOURG
LUXEMBOURG HANDBIKE
HANDI-CLUB CHARLEVIL
RC SOLOTHURN

TEAM PISCINES WATERA
TEAM PRO ACTIV / VFR
TEAM PULINET
INTEGRABILI HANDBIKE
ROLLING LIONS
PROHANDBIKE

THE SPIRIT OF HANDCY
HBC CLUNY

SIX FOURS HANDISPORT
RLSC HOLZKIRCHEN
TEAM HANDBIKE COMTOI
HANDIVIENNE

STADE FRANGAIS PARIS
TEAM PULINET

CSBJ HANDISPORT

ASC OLYMPIA

TEAM PISCINES WATERA
ROLLING LIONS

GC INSUPERABILI

TEAM PULINET

GROSSE PLAKATEN
TEAM PISCINES WATERA
VELO CLUB PONT-AUDEM
TEAM TOPEND

TEAM WINGSFORLIFE
STADE FRANCAIS PARIS
BLUE SCORPIONS MC
STADE FRANGCAIS PARIS
S D HANDBIKE TEAM
TEAM SD
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10:23
10:25
10:24
10:24
10:40
10:44
10:39
11:26
10:43
10:39
10:25
11:27
10:39
11:42
11:41
10:38
11:44
11:40
11:40
11:41
11:45
11:59
12:14
12:14
11:43
11:59
12:00
12:09
12:23
13:47
13:47
12:17
13:06
12:15
13:04
12:34
15:14
15:17
16:07
15:17
11:27
10:23
10:45
11:43
13:06
11:27
17:20
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15
10
12

16
13
19
21

18
23
22
20
33
29
31
30
35
28
36
32
27
40
41
42
44
39
37
38
46
45
48
47
17

24
34
43
49

13:37
13:36
13:38
13:37
14:58
15:42
15:47
14:59
14:55
14:58
13:56
15:00
14:58
15:25
15:26
14:58
15:23
15:29
15:28
15:26
16:36
16:23
16:25
16:25
16:38
16:21
16:40
16:31
16:16
17:36
17:36
17:52
18:16
17:35
17:04
17:34
20:48
20:46
21:37
21:26
15:00
13:38
15:41
16:38
17:52
25:31
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10:09
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10:08
10:08
11:25
11:10
11:09
11:10
11:24
11:25
11:43
11:10
11:25
11:48
11:46
12:21
11:48
11:44
11:46
11:46
12:14
12:16
11:56
11:56
12:15
12:14
11:57
11:58
11:56
12:43
12:43
12:14
12:43
12:25
12:14
12:14
15:08
15:08
16:06
16:38
11:09

14:08
14:08
14:09
14:39
15:29
15:14
15:13
15:13
15:30
15:29
15:47
15:12
15:29
15:45
15:44
16:39
15:43
15:46
15:44
15:45
16:13
16:12
16:15
16:13
16:13
16:15
17:20
17:19
16:17
17:30
17:30
17:58
17:30
17:26
17:58
17:58
21:13
21:13
23:24
26:14
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10:49
10:47
10:47
11:48
11:25
11:06
11:07
11:07
11:25
11:25
11:54
11:08
11:25
11:41
11:45
11:43
11:43
11:59
11:56
12:00
12:03
11:58
12:01
11:59
12:01
12:00
13:34
13:35
13:51
13:00
12:58
13:38
13:00
13:19
13:40
13:39
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20
19
21
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16
17
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25
24
28
26
27
35
37
39
30
31
33
32
38
34
36

15:36
15:37
15:37
16:43
15:20
15:24
15:23
15:24
15:23
15:23
15:34
15:24
15:26
16:09
16:08
16:10
16:11
16:00
16:05
16:06
16:23
16:28
16:24
16:30
16:28
16:28
18:23
18:26
20:35
17:12
17:13
17:49
17:14
18:50
18:10
18:25

1:13:01
1:13:00
1:13:01
1:15:24
1:17:35
1:17:34
1:17:34
1:17:34
1:17:35
1:17:35
1:17:35
1:17:36
1:17:35
1:20:52
1:20:51
1:20:50
1:20:51
1:20:50
1:20:50
1:20:52
1:23:27
1:23:27
1:23:27
1:23:26
1:23:27
1:23:28
1:27:54
1:27:55
1:28:52
1:29:55
1:29:55
1:29:54
1:29:55
1:29:46
1:29:58
1:30:02

1:14:44
1:14:45
1:14:45
1:17:21
1:19:20
1:19:21
1:19:21
1:19:21
1:19:22
1:19:22
1:19:22
1:19:23
1:19:24
1:22:32
1:22:33
1:22:33
1:22:33
1:22:41
1:22:41
1:22:47
1:25:16
1:25:17
1:25:17
1:25:20
1:25:20
1:25:21
1:29:57
1:30:01
1:31:20
1:31:50
1:31:50
1:31:50
1:31:52
1:31:52
1:32:12
1:32:27
1:12:25
1:12:25
1:17:15
1:19:36
0:37:37
0:24:02
0:26:27
0:28:21
0:30:59
0:36:59
0:17:20
0:00:00

+4:44 34.68
+4:45 34.68
+4:45 34.67
+7:21 33.51
+9:20 32.67
+9:21 32.66
+9:21 32.66
+9:21 32.66
+9:22 32.66
+9:22 32.66
+9:22 32.65
+9:23 32.65
+9:24 32.64
+12:32 31.40
+12:33 31.39
+12:33 31.39
+12:33 31.39
+12:41 31.35
+12:41 31.34
+12:47 31.31
+15:16 30.39
+15:17 30.39
+15:17 30.39
+15:20 30.37
+15:20 30.37
+15:21 30.37
+19:57 28.81
+20:01 28.79
+21:20 28.38
+21:50 28.22
+21:50 28.22
+21:50 28.22
+21:52 28.21
+21:52 28.21
+22:12 28.11
+22:27 28.03
-2t 23.86
+0:00 23.86
+4:50 22.36
+7:11 21.70
-3t 34.44
-4t 35.94
+2:25 32.66
+4:19 30.46
+6:57 27.88
+12:57 23.36
-5t 24.91
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MHO

123
125
121
122
130
124
132
144
129
128
140
133
127

134
137
135
141
139
143
142
138

38

39

FANKHAUSER Tobias
HINDRICQ Christophe
SCHATTAUER Wolfgang
PASCAL Patrick

URBANO LOZANO Andres
CECILLON Rodolph
CARBONNIER Antoine
KACALSKI Piotr
WITTWER Reto

KUNSTLE Christoph

VAN LINDEN Frank
KOSTYK Nicolas
GARROTE MUNOZ Sergio

PIERAGOSTINI Igor
JAHODA Patrik
MIKOLAJCZYK Rafal
FRUH Benjamin
TER STEEGE Edwin
TUOR Alain
JACQUOT Cyrille
MILANESI Marco

VANEXTERGEN Mark

WEINGUT Joél

CHE RC ZENTRALSCHWEIZ
BEL ROLLING LIONS

AUT ABSV WIEN

FRA TEAM PISCINES WATERA
ESP PENA CICLISTA DE BAE
FRA CSBJ HANDISPORT

FRA S.D TEAM HANDBIKE
POL K.S.I. START SZCZECI
CHE PARATEAM SWISS

DEU TV UNTERHARMERSBACH
BEL FENIKS

FRA HANDI-CLUB CHARLEVIL
ESP CLUB ESPORTIU HANDBI

ITA TEAM EQUA

CZE ENERGY TEAM

POL STAL RZESZOW AND GUC
CHE RC ZURICH

NLD WV KAPENGA

CHE RSC BERN

FRA TEAM PISCINES WATERA
ITA POLHA VARESE

BEL FENIKS

DEU TEAM REHABILITY
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6l
6l
6l
6l
6l

4
4
4
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4
4
4
4
4
4
4
21

6l
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Lap 1

11:39
11:40
11:40
11:55
11:51
11:55
11:56
16:00
15:13
15:13
16:49
20:22
11:51

Lap 1

16:48
16:48
16:48
16:58
19:14
19:18
22:41
20:40

Lap 1

10:49

Lap 1

10:49
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Lap 2

16:29
16:28
16:28
17:10
17:14
17:10
17:10
22:14
20:32
20:32
23:53
27:15
17:33

Lap 2

23:53
23:52
23:52
24:51
26:47
26:54
32:29
15:22

Lap 2

17:38

Lap 2

15:07
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Lap 3

12:14
12:14
12:14
13:00
13:00
13:00
12:59
23:04
16:07
16:06
17:27
18:28
13:37

Lap 3

17:25
17:26
18:02
18:49
19:31
19:53
26:37

Lap 3

12:12

Lap 3

11:16
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Lap 4

16:44
16:44
16:43
17:30
17:31
17:31
17:32
20:08 10
23:19 8
23:22 9
24:20 11
25:40 12

N o s 2N W

Lap 4

24:11
24:14
26:53
26:49
25:11
27:23
38:25

N o s wN =

Lap 4

17:51 1

Lap 4

15:19 1

0 oA N WN -

1

1

Lap 5§

12:21
12:22
12:22
13:03
13:04
13:03
13:03
23:53

Lap 5

Lap 5

13:18

Lap §

11:18

0 N O oA N W

1

1

Lap 6
5 17:53
4 17:52
6 17:54
1 1713
2 1718
3 17:28
7 18:39
Lap 6
Lap 6
1 17118
Lap 6
1 15:22

Marathon

1:25:14
1:25:14
1:25:13
1:27:57
1:27:59
1:28:00
1:28:55

Marathon

ETETT]

1:27:07

ETETT]

1:17:29

1:27:22
1:27:22
1:27:24
1:29:53
1:30:00
1:30:09
1:31:21
1:45:21
1:15:13
1:15:14
1:22:30
1:31:47
0:43:02

1:22:18
1:22:22
1:25:36
1:27:28
1:30:45
1:33:29
2:00:14
0:36:02

1:29:09

1:19:13

29.67
+0:00 29.66
+0:02 29.65
+2:31 28.83
+2:38 28.80
+2:47 28.75
+3:59 28.37

-1t 20.50

-2t 22.97
+0:01 22.96
+7:17 20.94
+16:34 18.83
-3t 30.11

20.99

+0:04 20.98
+3:18 20.19
+5:10 19.75
+8:27 19.04
+11:11 18.48
+37:56 14.37
-2t 23.97

29.07

32.72



Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Marathon
1. 44 F GRAF Sandra CHE RC ST-GALLEN 6l 11:55 2 4 15:46 2 1 12:00 1 3 1748 2 1 12:35 1 3 1718 1:25:19  1:27:23 29.66
2. 49 F STOCKLI Sandra CHE VC ESCHENBACH 6l 11:56 4 2 1546 4 2 12:00 3 2 1747 3 2 13119 2 2 1717 1:26:03 1:28:07  +0:44 29.41
3. 47 F REPPE Christiane DEU TEAM SOPUR /GC NEND 6l 11:15 1 1 15:27 1 4 12:59 2 1 1747 1 3 1421 3 1 16:38 1:26:30 1:28:30  +1:07 29.29
4. 45 F MAHE Lydie FRA VELO CLUB PONT-AUDEM 4 15:10 5 6 22:22 6 6 16:51 6 4 24:28 4 - - - 1:18:52 -2t 21.91
DNF 46 F PAN Silke DEU TEAM QUIQUIE - SOPUR 3l 11:55 3 3 1546 3 3 12:02 4 - - - - - 0:39:44 -3t 32.61
DNF 43 F FRANCIS Mona FRA TEAM PISCINES WATERA 3l 15:10 6 5 21111 5 5 16:37 5 - - - - - 0:52:59 +13:15 24.46
WH5
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Marathon
1. 51 F DE VAAN Laura NLD TEAM BRABANT 2000 6l 11:52 1 2 1549 2 1 1213 1 2 15:29 1 3 11:44 3 1 16:05 1:21:35 1:23:13 31.14
2. 52 F JANSEN Janette NLD GSC EMMEN 6l 11:52 2 3 1549 &) 2 12113 2 1 15:29 2 2 1143 1 2 16:06 1:21:35 1:23:14  +0:01 31.74
3. 53 F VIETH Dorothee DEU HSV 6l 11:52 3 1 15:48 1 3 12:14 3 3 15:29 3 1 1143 2 3 16:06 1:21:35 1:23:14  +0:01 31.714
4. 50 F ADEMA Laura NLD RWC AHOY 6l 11:53 4 4 18:25 4 4 13:52 4 4 19:22 4 4 14:34 4 4 20:04 1:35:56  1:38:13 +15:00 26.39
WHO
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Marathon
1. 56 F WEINGUT Petra DEU TEAM REHABILITY 4 14:57 2 1 20:46 1 1 1546 1 1 21:44 1 - - - 1:13:15 23.59
2. 55 F POIRIER Amélie FRA TEAM HANDBIKE COMTOI 4 14:57 1 2 21:57 2 2 18:42 2 2 2741 2 - - - 1:23:18 +10:03 20.74

DNF: abandon; DSQ: disqualifié; <b>CHIP: Puce non rendue!</b> - Moyenne en km/h
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